to the expected timetable will be published or notified to Shareholders as and when

appropriate.

— 15 —

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company assuming that there is no

change in the shareholding structure of the Company from the date of this

announcement to immediately before completion of the Rights Issue (i) assuming no

issue of new Shares on or before the Record Date; and (ii) assuming full utilization

of the Issue Mandate, full exercise of the subscription rights attaching to the

maximum number of Share Options to be granted pursuant to the Scheme Mandate

Limit, and no other issue of new Shares and the transactions contemplated under the

Underwriting Agreement on or before the Record Date:

Scenario 1:

Assuming no issue of new Shares on or before the Record Date:

Immediately after completion
of the Rights Issue

As at the date of
this announcement

All Shareholders
take up all the

Rights Shares at
HK$0.125 each

Underwriters
underwrite the public
Shareholders’ portion
of the Rights Shares

at HK$0.125 each
Number

of Shares %

Number

of Shares %

Number

of Shares %

Director
Dr. Chuang Yueheng Henry

(Note 1) 4,670,688 1.58% 42,036,192 1.58% 4,670,688 0.18%
Public Shareholders —
Chung Nam Securities Limited 0 0.00% — 0.00% 789,535,728 29.63%
Get Nice Securities Limited 0 0.00% — 0.00% 789,512,000 29.63%
Emperor Securities Limited 0 0.00% — 0.00% 789,512,000 29.63%
Underwriters subtotal 0 0.00% — 0.00% 2,368,559,728 88.89%
Other public Shareholders 291,399,278 98.42% 2,622,593,502 98.42% 291,399,278 10.93%

Total 296,069,966 100.00% 2,664,629,694 100.00% 2,664,629,694 100.00%

— 16 —

Scenario 2:

Assuming full utilization of the Issue Mandate and full exercise of the subscription
rights attaching to the maximum number of Share Options granted pursuant to the
Scheme Mandate Limit on or before the Record Date:

Immediately after completion
of the Rights Issue

As at the date of
this announcement

All Shareholders
take up all the

Rights Shares at
HK$0.125 each

Underwriters
underwrite the public
Shareholders’ portion
of the Rights Shares

at HK$0.125 each
Number

of Shares %

Number

of Shares %

Number

of Shares %

Director
Dr. Chuang Yueheng Henry

(Note 1) 4,670,688 1.58% 42,036,192 1.21% 4,670,688 0.14%